TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM344221

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Releases RF 4870/0567)	
SEQUENCE:	2	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TCF NATIONAL BANK		05/12/2015	NATIONAL BANKING ASSOCIATION: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RADIANT RESEARCH, INC.	
Street Address:	et Address: 11500 Northlake Drive, Suite 320	
City:	Cincinnati	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	Postal Code: 45249	
Entity Type:	ntity Type: CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	2511395	RADIANT RESEARCH		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7147558290

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 714-540-1235 Email: ipdocket@lw.com **Correspondent Name:** Latham & Watkins LLP

Address Line 1: 650 Town Center Drive, Suite 2000 Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	051069-0002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anna T Kwan
SIGNATURE:	/atk/
DATE SIGNED:	06/10/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=TM Release - 4870-0567#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005550 FRAME: 0119 source=TM Release - 4870-0567#page2.tif source=TM Release - 4870-0567#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005550 FRAME: 0120

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made in favor of Radiant Research, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor"), by TCF National Bank ("Lender").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of September 18, 2012 (the "Security Agreement") executed by Grantor in favor of Lender, Grantor granted to Lender a security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the trademark applications and registrations set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto (collectively the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 1, 2012 at Reel/Frame 4870/0567.

WHEREAS, Grantor has repaid in full all of its outstanding indebtedness to Lender, which indebtedness is secured by, among other collateral, a security interest in the Trademarks.

WHEREAS, Lender wishes to release its security interest in the Trademarks and reassign to Grantor all of Lender's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks of Grantor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby terminates the Security Agreement and hereby terminates, cancels and releases any security interest it may have in the Trademarks and reassigns to Grantor any rights it may have in the Trademarks.

Lender shall take all further actions, and provide to Grantor, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by Grantor to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release. Grantor is hereby authorized to file and record this Release with the appropriate governmental agency or authority as evidence of the release of security interest granted hereunder.

* * * * *

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of this 12 day of April, 2015.

TCF NATIONAL BANK

Name:___

Title: SONTOF VICE PRESI

SCHEDULE 1

TRADEMARKS

Mark	Issue No.	Issue Date	Serial No.	Filed	Owner
RADIANT	2511395	11-27-2001	75578547	10-28-1998	Radiant Research, Inc.
RESEARCH				,	

41357-0003 CH2\16465546.1

- 3 -